OP \$40.00 3846794

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM394006

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/06/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Champion Medical Technologies, LLC		08/05/2016	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Champion Medical Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	765 Ela Road	
City:	Lake Zurich	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60047	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3846794	UDITRACKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8153019202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6303558008

Email: brent@brentohlmann.com

Correspondent Name: Brent E. Ohlmann Address Line 1: 1730 Park Street

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Naperville, ILLINOIS 60563

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brent E. Ohlmann
SIGNATURE:	/beo/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=UDITracker assignment memo (signed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0110

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE **ASSIGNMENT DIVISION**

in re: Champion Medical Technologies, LLC

Mark: UDITracker Reg: 3,846,794

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

MEMORANDUM OF NUNC PRO TUNC SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Champion Medical Technologies, LLC, was the registrant of the UDITracker mark (Reg. No. 3,846,794) (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Champion Medical Technologies, LLC assigned the Mark to Champion Medical Technologies, Inc. which has acquired all right, title and interest and associated goodwill in the Mark.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties to the transfer acknowledge the recited assignment of the Mark, the assignment being effective on July 6, 2011.

Assignor:

Ву:

Champion Medical Technologies, LLC

Péter I. Casady, Manager

84:

Peter I. Casady, President

Champion Medical Technologies, Inc.

Assignee:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 08/05/2016